

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 19-0298

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 4/23/2019

Title: Resolution authorizing the Nevada County Airport Manager to submit an application for a California

Department of Transportation (Caltrans) loan in the amount of \$45,000, for the capital asset purchase of an AVGAS refueling truck from the Truckee-Tahoe Airport, authorizing the Nevada County Airport Manager to accept and execute the Caltrans loan agreement, approving the purchase of the capital asset, and directing the Auditor-Controller to amend the Fiscal Year 2018/19 Airport budget. (4/5

affirmative vote required) (Airport) (Pulled from consent by staff for discussion)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Airport (Nevada County) (28), Nevada County Offices (budget) (11), State of California

(Miscellaneous, Home Rule) (34)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 19-167 Authorizing the Airport Manager to Submit an Application for a CalTrans Loan, 2. Staff

Report Memo - State Loan for Fuel Truck v2, 3. Res-Caltrans Loan-corrected, 4. Resolution - State Loan for Fuel Truck v2, 5. Cal Trans Application DOA-0020 (002), 6. Capital Asset Request Form 2, 7.

Supp Doc - Quote for Purchase of Aircraft Refueling Truck from Truckee

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/23/20191BOARD OF SUPERVISORSAdopted.Pass